
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1269
 
 mx: 1132
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2399
 
 mx: 4014
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 84.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1841
 
 mx: 2868
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1269
 
 mx: 1132
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2399
 
 mx: 4014
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 89.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1545
 
 mx: 2868
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 95.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -513
 
 mx: 506
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1563
 
 mx: 2267
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 85.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -349
 
 mx: 303
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 91.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -455
 
 mx: 374
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1270
 
 mx: 2089
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 86.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -599
 
 mx: 1021
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 91.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 541
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2048
 
 mx: 1959
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 86.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -721
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 91.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -414
 
 mx: 483
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 28.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -326
 
 mx: 234
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 84.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1797
 
 mx: 1948
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 96.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 138/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -390
 
 mx: 361
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 28.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -681
 
 mx: 833
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 84.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1687
 
 mx: 1879
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 94.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -315
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -298
 
 mx: 322
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 83.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1841
 
 mx: 1876
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 92.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -277
 
 mx: 494
 
 µ: 0.6
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -349
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 84.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1466
 
 mx: 1706
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 93.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 46/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 308
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -969
 
 mx: 1693
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 84.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 178
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 90.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Mon Jun 26 09:47:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170626_074010__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-26T07:40:11.113.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -72
 
 mx: 72
 
 µ: 0.7
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 178
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 84.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 190
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 91.1


